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Highlights

Fast turnaround time throughout the entire process

Excellent data quality

High level of automation

Comprehensive analysis capabilities

With the DNBSEQ-G99ARS sequencer, library preparation, sequencing, and analysis can be com-
pleted in 14.5 hours.

The unique DNBSEQ sequencing technology provides high-quality sequencing data for down-
stream analysis.

Combined with the MGISP-100 and data analysis software, automated library preparation and data 
analysis can be achieved, reducing manual labor.

The self-developed software meets the needs of pathogen identification, genome assembly, 
mutation monitoring, and traceability requirements.

Based on MGI’s reagents, automated sample preparation systems, high-throughput sequencing platforms 

and data processing systems, the entire process from sample to result is covered. This enables fast and 

accurate high-throughput sequencing of samples, allowing for pathogenic microbiome typing, genome 

assembly, prediction of virulence and drug resistance genes, and systematic evolutionary analysis. provides 

tool for the precise identification, monitoring, early warning, tracing of epidemics.

Introduction

MGI pathogens metagenomic sequencing products 

package based on DNBSEQ-G99

A fast and accurate sequencing solution that provides a powerful tool 

for the identification of unknown pathogens and epidemiological 

research.
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DNBSEQ-G99ARS is one of the fastest models among global mid-sized sequencer, capable of completing 

PE150 sequencing in 12 hours. It provides efficient and high-quality data output. With built-in computational 

modules, it achieves integration of sequencing and bioinformatics analysis. It can be used with the BBS 

(Bioanalysis By Sequencing) to perform data analysis in SE40, SE100, and PE100 formats, enabling rapid 

identification of pathogens.

The MGAP is based on MPS and genomics technology, which enables the assembly of genomes, systematic 

evolutionary analysis, and automatic calculation of variation detection results from sequencing data. It also 

allows flexible selection of analysis modules according to specific needs. The Pathogen Fast Identification 

software (PFI) is a microbial rapid identification system developed based on the DNBSEQ sequencing 

platform. It enables fast and accurate identification of microorganisms in the original specimens, automati-

cally generating analysis results, and providing reference for the study of infectious diseases.

-

The library preparation, sequencing, and analysis were performed on four simulated pathogen samples 

(NA12878 standard + microbial DNA). The results after sequencing are as follows: total reads > 110M, Q30 > 

95%, split rate > 96%. The data output and quality are excellent.

Performance
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Intended use

DNA pathogens 
sequencing

Identification：4 samples/FC

Genome assemble：1 samples/FC

Identification：SE50

Genome assemble：PE100

Identification：20M

Genome assemble：80M

Reads length Reads number Samples/FC

Table 1. Parameters
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Library prep Sequencing Data analysis

hours~4 hours~9 hours~1.5

PCR 2nd1st   PCR DNB
DNBSEQ-G99

Fig 1. Flowchart



The pathogen identification results of the four simulated samples are consistent with expectations, and the 

abundance of reads detected for each bacterial species is close to the theoretical abundance, as shown in 

Table 3.

Taking one of the samples as an example, the PFI software was used to identify the species and subspecies 

levels. The identification results are shown in Table 4 and Table 5, and they are consistent with expectations.
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Total reads (M)

96.95110.17 95.22

Q30（%） SplitRate（%）

Table 2. Data QC

Table 3. Identification results

Species Sample1 Sample2 Sample3 Sample4 theoretical 
abundance

SD CVMean

0.13%

0.14%

0.13%

0.27%

0.08%

0.05%

0.06%

0.03%

0.02%

0.02%

15.77%

14.02%

13.30%

11.93%

11.20%

11.10%

10.22%

9.50%

1.50%

1.45%

12.00%

12.00%

12.00%

12.00%

12.00%

12.00%

12.00%

12.00%

2.00%

2.00%

15.87%

14.12%

13.30%

11.75%

11.13%

11.12%

10.18%

9.52%

1.49%

1.47%

15.72%

13.83%

13.46%

11.90%

11.24%

11.12%

10.30%

9.46%

1.52%

1.45%

15.87%

14.12%

13.30%

11.75%

11.13%

11.12%

10.18%

9.52%

1.49%

1.47%

15.60%

14.00%

13.14%

12.32%

11.30%

11.02%

10.23%

9.48%

1.49%

1.42%

0.008 

0.010 

0.010 

0.023 

0.008 

0.005 

0.006 

0.003 

0.010 

0.016 

Salmonella enterica

Pseudomonas aeruginosa

Bacillus subtilis

Escherichia coli

Enterococcus faecalis

Listeria monocytogenes

Staphylococcus aureus

Limosilactobacillus fermentum

Cryptococcus neoformans

Saccharomyces cerevisiae
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Table 4.  species identification results

Table 5.  subspecies identification results
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Type Scientific Name Real Reads  Estimated 
Reads

Relative 
Abundance

Type Scientific Name Real Reads  Estimated 
Reads

Relative 
Abundance



Our software also performed analysis and annotation of virulence and resistance factors for this sample. The 

results are shown in Table 6 and Table 7. The analysis results can provide reference for studying the patho-

genic mechanisms and drug resistance of microorganisms.
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Table 6. virulence genes analysis result

Table 7. Resistance genes analysis results

Virulence Factor  Microorganism  Virulence Protein Coverage  Depth

Group  Gene Class Mechanism Type Coverage  Depth



DNA Sequencing Library Preparation System MGISP-100RS

DNBSEQ-G99ARS

Standard

With server

900-000206-00

900-000609-00

Ordering information

Products Specifications Item No.

Sequencer

Reagent

Software

MGIEasy Fast FS DNA Library Prep Set

MGIEasy Fast FS DNA Library Prep Set

DNBSEQ OneStep DNB Make Reagent Kit

High-throughput Sequencing Set (G99 SM FCL PE150)

96 RXN

16 RXN

4 RXN

1 Test / Kit

940-000027-00

940-000029-00

1000026466

940-000410-00

Platform of microorganisms Fast Identification software

MGI MGAP

——

——

970-000208-00

970-000109-00
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